AV-14F4TEE
1
AV-14F4TEE/SK
■■■■
■■■■
SERVICE MANUAL
COLOUR TELEVISION
BASIC CHASSIS

 15 QYSBSFG4016Z TAPPING SCREW   (x5)
 16 QYSBSF3010Z TAPPING SCREW   (x1)
!  17 LC20377-015A-H RATING LABEL
EXPLODED VIEW
No. 56075B
AV-14F4TEE
5
No. 56075B
AV-14F4TEE
6
PRINTED WIRING BOARD PARTS LIST
MAIN P.W. BOARD ASS’Y (SCG-1278A-H2)
! Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description
RESISTOR
R1002-03 NRSA02J-221X MG R 220Ω 1/10W   J
R1004 NRSA02J-563X MG R 56kΩ 1/10W   J
R1102 NRSA02J-750X MG R 75Ω 1/10W   J
R1103 NRSA02J-100X MG R 10Ω 1/10W   J
R1109 NRSA02J-682X MG R 6.8kΩ 1/10W   J
R1110 NRSA02J-272X MG R 2.7kΩ 1/10W   J
R1111 NRSA02J-181X MG R 180Ω 1/10W   J
R1112 NRSA02J-100X MG R 10Ω 1/10W   J
R1113 NRSA02J-101X MG R 100Ω 1/10W   J
R1114 NRSA02J-472X MG R 4.7kΩ 1/10W   J
R1115 NRSA02J-222X MG R 2.2kΩ 1/10W   J
R1117 NRSA02J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ω 1/10W   J
R1118 NRSA02J-222X MG R 2.2kΩ 1/10W   J
R1120 NRSA02J-391X MG R 390Ω 1/10W   J
R1121 NRSA02J-221X MG R 220Ω 1/10W   J
R1159 NRSA02J-184X MG R 180kΩ 1/10W   J
R1301 NRSA02J-221X MG R 220Ω 1/10W   J
R1302 NRSA02J-472X MG R 4.7kΩ 1/10W   J
R1303-05 NRSA02J-101X MG R 100Ω 1/10W   J
R1306 NRSA02J-221X MG R 220Ω 1/10W   J
R1307 NRSA02J-122X MG R 1.2kΩ 1/10W   J
R1308 NRSA02J-182X MG R 1.8kΩ 1/10W   J
R1312 NRSA02J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ω 1/10W   J
R1313 NRSA02J-102X MG R 1kΩ 1/10W   J
R1314 NRSA02J-102X MG R 1kΩ 1/10W   J
R1321 NRSA02J-152X MG R 1.5kΩ 1/10W   J
R1322 NRSA02J-272X MG R 2.7kΩ 1/10W   J
R1323 NRSA02J-103X MG R 10kΩ 1/10W   J
R1324 NRSA02J-102X MG R 1kΩ 1/10W   J
R1326 NRSA02J-101X MG R 100Ω 1/10W   J
R1327 NRSA02J-475X MG R 4.7MΩ 1/10W   J
R1333 NRSA02J-681X MG R 680Ω 1/10W   J
R1341 NRSA02J-332X MG R 3.3kΩ 1/10W   J
R1345-46 NRSA02J-151X MG R 150Ω 1/10W   J
R1353 NRSA02J-151X MG R 150Ω 1/10W   J
R1354-56 NRSA02J-331X MG R 330Ω 1/10W   J
R1357-59 NRSA02J-101X MG R 100Ω 1/10W   J
R1360-62 QRZ0107-152Z C R 1.5kΩ   1/2W   K
R1363-65 QRL029J-123 OM R 12kΩ    2W   J
R1366-68 NRSA02J-182X MG R 1.8kΩ 1/10W   J
R1372 NRSA02J-682X MG R 6.8kΩ 1/10W   J
R1373 NRSA02J-102X MG R 1kΩ 1/10W   J
R1374 NRSA02J-472X MG R 4.7kΩ 1/10W   J
R1375 NRSA02J-153X MG R 15kΩ 1/10W   J
R1376 NRSA02J-562X MG R 5.6kΩ 1/10W   J
R1377-79 NRSA02J-104X MG R 100kΩ 1/10W   J
R1380-82 NRSA02J-154X MG R 150kΩ 1/10W   J
R1383 NRSA02J-273X MG R 27kΩ 1/10W   J
R1384 NRSA02J-472X MG R 4.7kΩ 1/10W   J
R1385 NRSA02J-123X MG R 12kΩ 1/10W   J
R1401 NRSA02J-103X MG R 10kΩ 1/10W   J
R1421-22 NRSA02J-122X MG R 1.2kΩ 1/10W   J
R1423 NRSA02J-331X MG R 330Ω 1/10W   J
R1424 NRSA02J-101X MG R 100Ω 1/10W   J
R1425 NRSA02J-471X MG R 470Ω 1/10W   J
R1426 NRSA02J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ω 1/10W   J
R1430 NRSA02J-823X MG R 82kΩ 1/10W   J
R1431 NRSA02J-103X MG R 10kΩ 1/10W   J
R1432-33 QRE121J-3R9Y C R 3.9Ω  1/2W   J
R1436 NRSA02J-823X MG R 82kΩ 1/10W   J
R1437 NRSA02J-822X MG R 8.2kΩ 1/10W   J
R1438 NRSA02J-223X MG R 22kΩ 1/10W   J
R1439 NRSA02J-104X MG R 100kΩ 1/10W   J
R1440 QRE121J-561Y C R 560Ω  1/2W   J
R1441 NRSA02J-822X MG R 8.2kΩ 1/10W   J
R1442 NRSA02J-103X MG R 10kΩ 1/10W   J
R1443 QRE121J-1R0Y C R 1.0Ω  1/2W   J
R1453 NRSA02J-272X MG R 2.7kΩ 1/10W   J
R1501 QRE121J-101Y C R 100Ω  1/2W   J
! Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description
RESISTOR
R1502 NRSA02J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ω 1/10W   J
R1503 NRSA02J-682X MG R 6.8kΩ 1/10W   J
R1521 NRSA02J-681X MG R 680Ω 1/10W   J
R1522 NRSA02J-103X MG R 10kΩ 1/10W   J
R1524 QRL03EJ-680X OM R 68Ω    3W   J
R1526 QRE121J-270Y C R 27Ω  1/2W   J
R1528 QRE121J-471Y C R 470Ω  1/2W   J
R1529 QRL039J-151 OM R 150Ω    3W   J
R1531 NRSA02J-472X MG R 4.7kΩ 1/10W   J
R1532 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF   50V   K
R1533-34 NRSA02J-332X MG R 3.3kΩ 1/10W   J
! R1551 QRZ9011-1R0 F R 1.0 Ω  1/2W   J
R1552 QRJ146J-2R2X C R 2.2Ω  1/4W   J
R1554 QRE121J-182Y C R 1.8kΩ  1/2W   J
R1571 QRE121J-272Y C R 2.7kΩ  1/2W   J
R1573 QRT02EJ-1R5X MF R 1.5Ω    2W   J
R1574 QRT02EJ-2R7X MF R 2.7Ω    2W   J
R1576 QRE121J-223Y C R 22kΩ  1/2W   J
R1577 NRSA02J-562X MG R 5.6kΩ 1/10W   J
R1578 NRSA02J-103X MG R 10kΩ 1/10W   J
R1581 QRE121J-182Y C R 1.8kΩ  1/2W   J
R1582 NRSA02J-273X MG R 27kΩ 1/10W   J
R1583 NRSA02J-393X MG R 39kΩ 1/10W   J
R1651 NRSA02J-103X MG R 10kΩ 1/10W   J
R1652 NRSA02J-102X MG R 1kΩ 1/10W   J
R1653 QRE121J-1R0Y C R 1.0Ω  1/2W   J
R1654 QRX029J-4R7 MF R 4.7Ω  2W   J
R1656 NRSA02J-123X MG R 12kΩ 1/10W   J
R1657 NRSA02J-391X MG R 390Ω 1/10W   J
R1658 NRSA02J-102X MG R 1kΩ 1/10W   J
R1659 NRSA02J-102X MG R 1kΩ 1/10W   J
R1660 NRSA02J-103X MG R 10kΩ 1/10W   J
R1661-62 QRE121J-271Y C R 270Ω  1/2W   J
R1664 NRSA02J-221X MG R 220Ω 1/10W   J
R1665 NRSA02J-103X MG R 10kΩ 1/10W   J
R1701 NRSA02J-562X MG R 5.6kΩ 1/10W   J
R1702 NRSA02J-682X MG R 6.8kΩ 1/10W   J
R1703 NRSA02J-392X MG R 3.9kΩ 1/10W   J
R1704-05 NRSA02J-221X MG R 220Ω 1/10W   J
R1706-07 NRSA02J-561X MG R 560Ω 1/10W   J
R1708 NRSA02J-102X MG R 1kΩ 1/10W   J
R1709-14 NRSA02J-472X MG R 4.7kΩ 1/10W   J
R1715-16 NRSA02J-221X MG R 220Ω 1/10W   J
R1718 NRSA02J-561X MG R 560Ω 1/10W   J
R1719 NRSA02J-102X MG R 1kΩ 1/10W   J
R1720 NRSA02J-472X MG R 4.7kΩ 1/10W   J
R1721 NRSA02J-103X MG R 10kΩ 1/10W   J
! R1723 QRZ9023-270 F R 27 Ω  2W   J
R1725 NRSA02J-102X MG R 1kΩ 1/10W   J
R1726 NRSA02J-472X MG R 4.7kΩ 1/10W   J
R1727 NRSA02J-153X MG R 15kΩ 1/10W   J
! R1728 NRSA02J-102X MG R 1kΩ 1/10W   J
! R1729 NRSA02J-102X MG R 1kΩ 1/10W   J
R1730 NRSA02J-103X MG R 10kΩ 1/10W   J
R1731 NRSA02J-472X MG R 4.7kΩ 1/10W   J
R1736 NRSA02J-823X MG R 82kΩ 1/10W   J
R1737 NRSA02J-104X MG R 100kΩ 1/10W   J
R1738-39 NRSA02J-103X MG R 10kΩ 1/10W   J
R1740 NRSA02J-392X MG R 3.9kΩ 1/10W   J
R1741 NRSA02J-561X MG R 560Ω 1/10W   J
R1742 NRSA02J-563X MG R 56kΩ 1/10W   J
R1745 NRSA02J-472X MG R 4.7kΩ 1/10W   J
R1746 NRSA02J-103X MG R 10kΩ 1/10W   J
R1747 NRSA02J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ω 1/10W   J
R1748 NRSA02J-103X MG R 10kΩ 1/10W   J
R1749 NRSA02J-472X MG R 4.7kΩ 1/10W   J
R1771-72 NRSA02J-821X MG R 820Ω 1/10W   J
R1791-95 NRSA02J-221X MG R 220Ω 1/10W   J
R1796 NRSA02J-154X MG R 150kΩ 1/10W   J
No. 56075B
AV-14F4TEE
7
! Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description
RESISTOR
R1797 NRSA02J-153X MG R 15kΩ 1/10W   J
R1802 NRSA02J-750X MG R 75Ω 1/10W   J
R1806 QRE121J-271Y C R 270Ω  1/2W   J
R1807 NRSA02J-680X MG R 68Ω 1/10W   J
R1810 QRG01GJ-560 OM R 56Ω    1W   J
R1811 NRSA02J-221X MG R 220Ω 1/10W   J
R1815 QRE121J-181Y C R 180Ω  1/2W   J
R1816 NRSA02J-681X MG R 680Ω 1/10W   J
R1817 NRSA02J-472X MG R 4.7kΩ 1/10W   J
R1825 NRSA02J-221X MG R 220Ω 1/10W   J
R1827 NRSA02J-102X MG R 1kΩ 1/10W   J
R1828 NRSA02J-272X MG R 2.7kΩ 1/10W   J
R1830 NRSA02J-273X MG R 27kΩ 1/10W   J
R1831 NRSA02J-105X MG R 1MΩ 1/10W   J
R1832 NRSA02J-221X MG R 220Ω 1/10W   J
R1833 NRSA02J-822X MG R 8.2kΩ 1/10W   J
R1834 NRSA02J-393X MG R 39kΩ 1/10W   J
R1835 NRSA02J-182X MG R 1.8kΩ 1/10W   J
R1836 NRSA02J-473X MG R 47kΩ 1/10W   J
R1837 NRSA02J-393X MG R 39kΩ 1/10W   J
R1838 NRSA02J-103X MG R 10kΩ 1/10W   J
R1839 NRSA02J-472X MG R 4.7kΩ 1/10W   J
R1840 NRSA02J-331X MG R 330Ω 1/10W   J
R1841 NRSA02J-472X MG R 4.7kΩ 1/10W   J
R1842 NRSA02J-331X MG R 330Ω 1/10W   J
R1843 NRSA02J-472X MG R 4.7kΩ 1/10W   J
R1844 NRSA02J-331X MG R 330Ω 1/10W   J
R1845 NRSA02J-102X MG R 1kΩ 1/10W   J
R1846 NRSA02J-103X MG R 10kΩ 1/10W   J
R1847 NRSA02J-182X MG R 1.8kΩ 1/10W   J
R1848 NRSA02J-102X MG R 1kΩ 1/10W   J
R1849 NRSA02J-153X MG R 15kΩ 1/10W   J
! R1901 QRF074K-4R7 UNF R 4.7Ω    7W   K
R1903 QRL02EJ-683X OM R 68kΩ    2W   J
R1921 QRE121J-681Y C R 680Ω  1/2W   J
R1922 QRT029J-1R2 MF R 1.2Ω     2W   J
R1923 QRM059J-R22 MP R 0.22Ω     5W   J
R1926 NRSA02J-222X MG R 2.2kΩ 1/10W   J
R1928 QRL03EJ-563X O.M.F.R 56kΩ     3W   J
R1929 QRE121J-822Y C R 8.2kΩ  1/2W   J
R1932 QRE121J-564Y C R 560kΩ  1/2W   J
R1933 QRE121J-220Y C R 22Ω  1/2W   J
R1934 NRSA02J-333X MG R 33kΩ 1/10W   J
R1936 QRG01GJ-561 OM R 560Ω     1W   J
R1941 QRE121J-821Y C R 820Ω  1/2W   J
R1942 NRSA02J-122X MG R 1.2kΩ 1/10W   J
R1943 NRSA02J-473X MG R 47kΩ 1/10W   J
R1944 NRSA02J-103X MG R 10kΩ 1/10W   J
R1974 NRSA02J-222X MG R 2.2kΩ 1/10W   J
R1976 NRSA02J-102X MG R 1kΩ 1/10W   J
R1977 QRE121J-122Y C R 1.2kΩ  1/2W   J
R1978 NRSA02J-473X MG R 47kΩ 1/10W   J
R1979 QRT02EJ-1R2X M.F R 1.2Ω     2W   J
R1980 QRL02EJ-103X O.M.F.R 10kΩ     2W   J
R1985 QRE121J-120Y C R 12Ω  1/2W   J
R1986 NRSA02J-682X MG R 6.8kΩ 1/10W   J
R1987 NRSA02J-473X MG R 47kΩ 1/10W   J
R1988 NRSA02J-182X MG R 1.8kΩ 1/10W   J
! R1991 QRZ0057-825 C R 8.2MΩ     1W   J
CAPACITOR
C1001 QETN1HM-106Z E CAP.    10µF   50V   M
C1002 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF   50V   K
C1004 QETN1CM-227Z E CAP.   220µF   16V   M
C1005 QFV71HJ-104Z MF CAP. 0.1µF   50V   J
C1008 QETN1HM-475Z E CAP.   4.7µF   50V   M
C1103 QETN1EM-476Z E CAP.    47µF   25V   M
C1104-07 NCB31HK-472X C CAP. 4700pF   50V   K
C1109 NCB31HK-472X C CAP. 4700pF   50V   K
C1110 NRSA02J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ω 1/10W   J
C1112 QETN1EM-476Z E CAP.    47µF   25V   M
! Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description
CAPACITOR
C1113 NCB31HK-472X C CAP. 4700pF   50V   K
C1115-16 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF   50V   K
C1117 QFV71HJ-224Z MF CAP. 0.22µF   50V   J
C1119 QETN1HM-474Z E CAP.  0.47µF   50V   M
C1120 NDC31HJ-121X C CAP. 120pF   50V   J
C1121-22 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF   50V   K
C1162 NCB31HK-152X C CAP.  1500pF   50V   K
C1301 NCB21HK-123X C CAP. 0.012µF   50V   K
C1302 QETN1HM-475Z E CAP.   4.7µF   50V   M
C1303 NDC31HJ-100X C CAP. 10pF   50V   J
C1304 QFV71HJ-474Z MF CAP. 0.47µF   50V   J
C1305 QETN1HM-474Z E CAP.  0.47µF   50V   M
C1306 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF   50V   K
C1307 QETN1CM-477Z E CAP.   470µF   16V   M
C1308 QETN1CM-107Z E CAP.   100µF   16V   M
C1309 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF   50V   K
C1310 NDC31HJ-221X C CAP. 220pF   50V   J
C1311 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF   50V   K
C1312 QENC1HM-474Z BP E CAP.  0.47µF   50V   M
C1313 QETN1HM-335Z E CAP.   3.3µF   50V   M
C1314 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF   50V   K
C1315 QETN1CM-107Z E CAP.   100µF   16V   M
C1316 QETN1HM-106Z E CAP.    10µF   50V   M
C1317 NCB31EK-473X C CAP. 0.047µF   25V   K
C1321 NDC31HJ-120X C CAP. 12pF   50V   J
C1322 NCB21HK-273X C CAP. 0.027µF   50V   K
C1323 QETN1HM-474Z E CAP.  0.47µF   50V   M
C1324 QETN1HM-106Z E CAP.    10µF   50V   M
C1325 QENC1HM-106Z BP E CAP.    10µF   50V   M
C1326 NCS21HJ-221X C CAP. 220pF   50V   J
C1341 QETN1HM-106Z E CAP.    10µF   50V   M
C1352 QFZ0097-103 MM CAP.  0.01µF 1250V   K
C1354 NDC31HJ-271X C CAP.   270pF   50V   J
C1355 NDC31HJ-221X C CAP. 220pF   50V   J
C1356 NDC31HJ-331X C CAP. 330pF   50V   J
C1357 QETN1AM-477Z E CAP.   470µF   10V   M
C1365-67 QENC1HM-105Z BP E CAP.     1µF   50V   M
C1401 QFV71HJ-474Z MF CAP. 0.47µF   50V   J
C1402 QFV71HJ-104Z MF CAP. 0.1µF   50V   J
C1422 QETN1HM-105Z E CAP.     1µF   50V   M
C1423 QCS32HJ-100Z C CAP. 10pF  500V   J
C1424 QFLC2AJ-103Z M CAP. 0.01µF  100V   J
C1426 QFLC1HJ-103Z M CAP. 0.01µF   50V   J
C1427 QETN1VM-107Z E CAP.   100µF   35V   M
C1428 QEHR1VM-107Z E CAP.   100µF   35V   M
C1429 QETN1HM-106Z E CAP.    10µF   50V   M
C1430 QFN32AJ-272Z M CAP. 2700pF  100V   J
C1433 QEHR1HM-475Z E CAP.   4.7µF   50V   M
C1435 QETM1EM-228 E CAP.  2200µF   25V   M
C1436 QFV71HJ-334Z MF CAP. 0.33µF   50V   J
C1501 QETN1HM-476Z E CAP.    47µF   50V   M
C1502 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF   50V   K
C1503 QETN1HM-106Z E CAP.    10µF   50V   M
C1504 QETN1CM-227Z E CAP.   220µF   16V   M
C1523 QTMN1VM-476Z E.CAP.   47µF   35V   M
! C1525 QFZ0200-742 MPP CAP. 7400pF  1.5kVH   ±3%
C1526 QTMN1EM-337Z E CAP.   330µF   25V   M
! C1527 QFZ0199-184 MPP CAP.   0.18µF   250V   J
C1530 QCB32HK-561Z C CAP. 560pF  500V   K
C1531 QEZ0203-107 E CAP. 100µF  160V   M
C1552 QETM1VM-108 E CAP.  1000µF   35V   M
C1554 QETN2EM-475Z E CAP.   4.7µF  250V   M
C1555 QFLC2AJ-104Z M CAP. 0.1µF  100V   J
C1571 QETN1AM-107Z E CAP.   100µF   10V   M
C1572 QETN1EM-476Z E CAP.    47µF   25V   M
C1581 QFV71HJ-104Z MF CAP. 0.1µF   50V   J
! C1582 QFZ0199-154 MPP CAP.   0.15µF   250V   J
C1651 QTNC1HM-105Z E CAP. 1.0µF   50V   M
C1652-53 QEHR1HM-106Z E CAP.    10µF   50V   M
C1654 NCB21HK-104X C CAP.   0.1µF   50V   K
C1655 QEHQ1VM-228 E CAP.  2200µF   35V   M
C1656 QEHR1EM-477Z E CAP.   470µF   25V   M
C1658 QETN1HM-226Z E CAP.    22µF   50V   M
No. 56075B
AV-14F4TEE
8
! Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description
CAPACITOR
C1659 QETN1CM-107Z E CAP.   100µF   16V   M
C1663 QEHR1HM-106Z E CAP.    10µF   50V   M
C1664 NCB21HK-104X C CAP.   0.1µF   50V   K
C1665 QEHR1HM-105Z E CAP.     1µF   50V   M
C1701 QETN1HM-106Z E CAP.    10µF   50V   M
C1705 QETN1CM-477Z E CAP.   470µF   16V   M
C1706 NCB21EK-104X C CAP. 0.1µF   25V   K
C1707 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF   50V   K
C1708 QETN1EM-476Z E CAP.    47µF   25V   M
C1709 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF   50V   K
C1710 QETN1CM-107Z E CAP.   100µF   16V   M
C1711-13 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF   50V   K
C1714-15 NDC31HJ-330X C CAP. 33pF   50V   J
C1716-17 NDC31HJ-181X C CAP. 180pF   50V   J
C1718 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF   50V   K
C1719 QETN1HM-105Z E CAP.     1µF   50V   M
C1720 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF   50V   K
C1721 NCB21HK-333X C CAP. 0.033µF   50V   K
C1722 NDC31HJ-101X C CAP. 100pF   50V   J
C1728-29 NDC31HJ-181X C CAP. 180pF   50V   J
C1730 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF   50V   K
C1738 QETN1HM-226Z E CAP.    22µF   50V   M
C1741-43 QETN1HM-106Z E CAP.    10µF   50V   M
C1744 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF   50V   K
C1805 QETN1CM-227Z E CAP.   220µF   16V   M
C1806 QETN1CM-477Z E CAP.   470µF   16V   M
C1811 QETN1HM-106Z E CAP.    10µF   50V   M
C1821 QETN1CM-107Z E CAP.   100µF   16V   M
C1822 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF   50V   K
C1823 NDC31HJ-330X C CAP. 33pF   50V   J
C1824 NDC31HJ-390X C CAP. 39pF   50V   J
C1825 QETN1HM-105Z E CAP.     1µF   50V   M
C1826 NCB21HK-333X C CAP. 0.033µF   50V   K
C1828-29 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF   50V   K
C1830 NDC31HJ-470X C CAP. 47pF   50V   J
C1831 QFV71HJ-334Z MF CAP. 0.33µF   50V   J
C1832 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF   50V   K
C1833 NDC31HJ-680X C CAP. 68pF   50V   J
C1834 NDC31HJ-220X C CAP. 22pF   50V   J
C1835 NDC31HJ-221X C CAP. 220pF   50V   J
C1836-38 QETN1HM-335Z E CAP.   3.3µF   50V   M
C1839 NDC31HJ-471X C CAP. 470pF  50V   J
C1841 NCB31HK-152X C CAP.  1500pF   50V   K
C1843-49 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF   50V   K
! C1901 QFZ9075-104 MPP CAP. 0.1µFAC275V   M
! C1904 QCZ9082-222Z C CAP. 2200pFAC250V   M
! C1905 QCZ9082-222Z C CAP. 2200pFAC250V   M
! C1907 QCZ9082-222Z C CAP. 2200pFAC250V   M
! C1909 QEZ0476-127 E CAP. 120µF   400V   M
! C1910 QFZ9040-473 MF CAP. 0.047µFAC275V   M
C1922 QFLC1HJ-471Z M CAP. 470pF   50V   J
C1924 QETN1VM-107Z E CAP.   100µF   35V   M
C1926 QFLC1HJ-332Z M CAP. 3300pF   50V   J
C1928 NCB21HK-473X C CAP. 0.047µF   50V   K
C1929 QFP32GJ-223Z PP CAP. 0.022µF  400V   J
C1930 QCZ0325-561 C CAP. 560pF   2kV   K
C1931-32 QCZ0325-151 C CAP. 150pF   2kV   K
C1941 QCZ0122-561 C CAP. 560pF   2kV   K
C1942 QEZ0420-107 E CAP. 100µF  160V   M
C1945 QEHR1CM-108Z E CAP.  1000µF   16V   M
C1946 QEHR1CM-477Z E CAP.   470µF   16V   M
C1948 QEHR1VM-108Z E CAP.  1000µF   35V   M
C1949 NDC31HJ-471X C CAP. 470pF  50V   J
C1950 NCB21HK-104X C CAP.   0.1µF   50V   K
C1971 QETN1HM-226Z E CAP.    22µF   50V   M
C1972 QETN1CM-107Z E CAP.   100µF   16V   M
C1976 QETN1HM-105Z E CAP.     1µF   50V   M
C1977 QETN1CM-477Z E CAP.   470µF   16V   M
C1978 QETN1CM-227Z E CAP.   220µF   16V   M
C1979 QETN1CM-107Z E CAP.   100µF   16V   M
! C1991 QCZ9079-471 C CAP. 470pFAC250V   K
! C1992 QCZ9079-471 C CAP. 470pFAC250V   K
! C1993 QCZ9079-102 C CAP. 1000pFAC250V   M
! Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description
TRANSFORMER
! T1921 QQS0050-001 SWITCH.TRANSF.
COIL